businesses in Edo and Delta States, Nigeria. Specifically, the study sheds light on how hyper-personalization
and cross-channel integration influence the level of marketing performance of the Nigerian real estate industry.
A survey research design was used and a sample of three hundred and sixty-one (361) respondents who are
employees of selected real estate business in Edo and Delta States were obtained. Data obtained in the survey
were analyzed via descriptive (mean, standard deviation, Pearson correlation and variance inflation factor) and
inferential (multiple regression models) statistical tools.

[...]

employees of ten (10) promising real estate
businesses in Edo and Delta States, Nigeria. In this
view of this, the population encompass top, middle
and operational levels of employees from the real
estate businesses. The study population therefore

results to four hundred and eighty-nine (489)
employees of the real estate business in Edo and
Delta States. A sample of three hundred and sixty-
one (361) was obtained via the Krejcie and Morgan
1970 formula for sample size determination.
Furthermore, to accomplish the goals of the study,
primary data (questionnaire) as the main instrument
of data collection; this was administered to
employees of the selected real estate businesses in